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2017 CHAMPIONSHIP

Wittenberg wins first golf national championship: Garrett Brickley played the hero in Wittenberg University’s 2017 DIl golf national championship. He simply
couldn’t fend off Josh Gibson of Hope College for the individual title.

In a wild final two days that saw several lead changes, Brickley birdied the final two holes to give Wittenberg the two strokes they needed to secure victory over
Guilford College. Both teams shot 293 on the day, but Wittenberg prevailed with 1180 total strokes, two better than Guilford’s 1182.

Gibson was one of two players to shoot 5-under on the championship’s final day. He and Mats Heien of Mary Hardin-Baylor both ended the day five-under-
par, the best round of the four-day tournament. It brought Gibson to 1-under, and the clubhouse leader until Brickley’s final two birdies tied the two atop the
individual leaderboard.

It took one playoff hole to decide the 2017 individual champion, as Gibson prevailed to become victorious.

An exciting 72 holes of play come to an end at Mission Inn Resort & Club in Howey-in-the-Hills, FI. When all was finsihed, Wittenberg University took home its
program’s first-ever DIl Golf National Championship.

Eliminated after 36 holes
201 7 TEAM RESU LTS Pos. Team Round Scores Total

(Par 288-1,152) 19. Concordia (TX) 311-309 620
20. Franklin & Marshall 313-308 621
21. Chris. Newport 297-325 622
Pos. Team Round Scores Total 22 Transylvania 304-319 623
1. Wittenberg 298-290-299-293 1,180 23, Oglethorpe 298-326 624
2. Guilford 300-293-296-293 1,182 24. St. John Fisher 313-318 631
3. Texas-Tyler 206-305-290-207 1,188 - e 329310 632
a. Huntingdon 293-291-306-300 1,190 - Rochester (NY) 309308 637
Greensboro 300-297-294-299 1,190 27. Otterbein 312-330 642
6. Hope 306-299-298-291 1,194 28. Thomas More 326-319 645
7. Methodist 301-304-303-288 1,196 2. Luther 331315 B46
8. Rhodes 206-306-307-207 1,206 Penn St.-Behrend 17329 648
9. ll. Wesleyan 304-310-295-298 1,207 31. Carnegie Mellon 327-320 647
10. LaGrange 296-309-309-294 1,208 St Norbert 391326 647
11. Mary Hardin-Baylor 304-298-305-303 1,210 33, Endicott 326-323 649
12. Claremont-M-S 301-310-303-208 1,212 o R — 39525301 65s
Emory 303-307-305-297 1,212 Northwestern-St. 338-317 655

14. Wash. & Lee 300-306-306-305 1,217 Paul
15. Saint John's (MN) 309-305-310-300 1,224 36. Stevenson 393.334 657
16. Williams 314-299-318-305 1,236 Husson 323-334 657
17. Webster 304-315-319-318 1,256 38. Rutgers-Camden 328-330 658
18. Pacific Lutheran 314-305-325-319 1,263 Wis. Lutheran 323-335 658
Cabrini 323-335 658
41. St. Joseph's (ME) 335-329 664
Farmingdale 330-334 664
40. Grove City 326-336 662
41. Crown (MN) 350-326 676
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http://www.ncaa.com/news/golf-men/article/2017-05-18/ncaa-mens-golf-wittenberg-university-wins-first-diii-golf

2016 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS found
Pos. Player, Team Scores Total
(Par 72-288) 64. Jonathan Nocek, lll.s Wesleyan 74-81-71-84 310
65. Alec Davis, Rhodes 78-74-81-78 311
P Plaver. T §°““d Total 66 Ross Hoffman, Williams 80-81-77-74 312
0s. ayer, feam cores ota Zac Ciesla, Webster 77-77-79-79 312
1. Josh Gibson, Hope 73-73-74-67 287 . . .
. . 68. Mitchell Baldridge, Pacific Lutheran 76-77-81-79 313
Garrett Brickley, Wittenberg 74-70-75-68 287 . \
Ryan Gallagher, Saint John's (MN) 80-79-82-72 313
3. George Toone, Texas-Tyler 75-72-71-70 288 e
) Robert Quinilty, Wash. & Lee 78-76-78-81 313
4. Logan Lanier, LaGrange 71-74-75-70 290
. . 71. Carter Connelly, Rhodes 75-80-84-75 314
5. Mats Heien, Mary Hardin-Baylor 75-73-76-67 291 "
- - Kyle Drugge, Pacific Lutheran 79-79-79-77 314
Brad Justin , Franklin & Marshall 71-74-72-74 291
R El B 73-76-72-70 291 Jon Hughes, Webster 72-80-83-79 314
yan Eimore , Berry ghahe Eric Havixbeck, LaGrange 77-78-82-77 314
8. Sam Hill, Texas-Tyler 74-73-70-75 292 .
. Keenan Hickton, Emory 82-80-75-77 314
9. Stefano Butti, Emory 74-75-74-70 293 Austi . ,
) . ustin Kottke, Saint John's (MN) 80-78-78-78 314
Addison Lambeth, Huntingdon 69-72-78-74 293
" Ben Johnson, lll. Wesleyan 80-76-78-80 314
Stephen Shephard, Huntingdon 72-72-74-75 293
. h 78. Ben Kramer, Hope 81-77-77-80 315
12. Josh Hill, Guilford 71-72-77-74 294 .
. . Trystan Perkins, Texas-Tyler 73-82-76-84 315
13. Craig Decato, Methodist 72-72-77-74 295 . )
) 80. Larkin Gross, Methodist 79-77-83-79 318
Sean O'Connor, Greensboro 75-73-73-74 295 G .
; rant Raffel, Williams 83-76-85-74 318
Brandon Bailey , Ferrum 76-74-74-71 295 Th "
. . omas Huddleston, Pacific Lutheran  80-75-83-80 318
16. Sam Olson, Saint John's (MN) 74-75-72-75 296 . -
Gavin D H 79-76-73-75 296 Ryan Sturdivan, Pacific Lutheran 79-74-82-83 318
avin bugas , Fusson -fo-ro- Will Kannegieser, Wiliams 78-74-83-83 318
18. Jared Chinn, Methodist 73-80-74-70 297
. . Sam Galloway, Emory 77-81-86-74 318
Chris Harris, Rhodes 71-76-75-75 297
Andrew Goble, Hope 79-81-81-77 318
Luke Grogan, Greensboro 74-75-73-75 297 . .
) Mack Farley, Saint John's (MN) 79-83-81-75 318
Levi Grogan, Greensboro 74-75-71-77 297 )
c O'Neil. lll. Wesl 73-77-72-75 597 Cody Gilbert, Texas-Tyler 78-83-78-79 318
onner el I Tveseyan rrere 89. Jacob Watt-Moris, Williams 78-78-84-79 319
Cameron Willis, Wittenberg 70-73-75-79 297 .
. Daniel Cole, lll. Wesleyan 90-76-77-76 319
24. Winton Munch, Hope 77-77-72-72 298 . f
Brandon R T T 74-78-73-73 298 91. Kyle Revis, Mary Hardin-Baylor 81-80-77-82 320
randon Rougeau, fexas-Tyler ghdle 2. Alden Fortner, Mary Hardin-Baylor ~ 88-72-78-84 322
Ty Palmer, Guilford 77-74-75-72 298 J
. . ohnny Brandt, Claremont-M-S 79-82-79-82 322
Sam Stilwell, Wittenberg 78-71-76-73 298
. 94. Matt Gordon, Webster 81-85-79-82 327
Kell Graham, Guilford 76-73-73-76 298
29 e e T (Bt 77-79-75.75 299 95. Peter Conowall, Webster 76-86-83-83 328
: ’ T . Alex Nel Pacific Luth 1-88-91- 4
30. e B prn s 74-76-76-74 300 96 ex Nelson, Pacific Lutheran 81-88-91-86 346
George Qian , Carnegie Mellon 76-72-74-78 300 L
Zach Evens, Guilford 76-78-74-72 300  Eliminated after 36 holes
Drew Pershing, lll. Wesleyan 77-81-75-67 300 Round
Alex Wrenn, Claremont-M-S 72-77-T7-74 300  Pos. Player, Team _ Scores  Total
35. Jarrod Brown, Mary Hardin-Baylor ~ 72-76-75-78 301 95 Kurt Fortman, Otterbein 7879 157
Sam Goldenring, Williams 78-71-74-78 301 Kyle Shealy, Oglethorpe 71-86 157
37. Mason Stutler, Methodist 77-77-75-73 302 Joe Fewer, Luther. 79-78 157
Conor Rooney , Pomona-Pitzer 75-75-75-77 302 101. Kyle Drugge, Pacific Lutheran 79-79 158
Harry Brenner, Claremont-M-S 75-78-76-73 302 Matt Burnett, Farmingdale St. 77-81 158
Matt Shuman, Claremont-M-S 76-77-74-75 302 Zach Arsenault, Rutgers-Camden 80-78 158
41. Colin Laszlo, Wittenberg 77-76-74-76 303 Sam Galloway, Emory 77-81 158
42, Harrison Frye, Guilford 81-74-74-75 304 ol Ferelng, I, stz 77-81 158
Mark David Wright, Wittenberg 77-76-75-76 304 Austin Kottke, Saint John's (MN) 80-78 158
Chad Ring, Huntingdon 76-72-78-78 304 Ben Kramer, Hope 81-77 158
Brian Peccie, Wash. & Lee 75-74-75-80 304 Kenny Park, Oglethorpe 76-82 158
46. Davis Jensen, Methodist 79-78-77-71 305 Blake Young, Transylvania 75-83 158
Matt Organisak, Emory 75-75-79-76 305 Rob Canady, Transylvania 84-74 158
Jon Colten Stanaland, Huntingdon 76-75-76-78 305 1. Ryan McGinley, Concordia (TX) 76-83 159
Luke Farley, Wash. & Lee 76-79-75-75 305 Mateo Gavilanes, Concordia (TX) 78-81 159
50. Mason Wyatt, Mary Hardin-Baylor 76-77-77-76 306 Karl Deuble, St. John Fisher 80-79 159
Grant Powell, Greensboro 79-75-79-73 306 Grant Raffel, Williams 83-76 159
Wes Dickhaus, Saint John's (MN) 76-73-79-78 306 Mac Saby, Northwestern-St. Paul 80-79 159
Conley Hurst, Wash. & Lee 76-77-78-75 306 Kyle Alexander, Thomas More 84-75 159
54. Terr Cohen, Rhodes 76-83-75-73 307 R.yan Gal.lagher, Saint John's (MN) 80-79 159
Drew Duffie, LaGrange 77-80-80-70 307 Riley Whitham, Babson 83-76 159
Will Thrash, Huntingdon 79-77-78-73 307 Tyler Cohen, Rhodes 76-83 159
Todd Alan McDonald, Wash. & Lee ~ 73-80-79-75 307 Patrick Mills, Oglethorpe 78-81 159
58. Will Murphy, Webster 79-73-78-78 308 121. Chris Salone, St. John Fisher 80-80 160
Scott Campbell, Greensboro 77-74-77-80 308 Alden Fortner, Mary Hardin-Baylor 88-72 160
Anthony Scolapio, LaGrange 80-77-74-77 308 Joseph Mullarkey, Manhattanwlle 76-84 160
Jonathan Shaw, Claremont-M-S 78-78-76-76 308 John Van Noord *, Calvin 80-80 160
62. Osborn Theam, LaGrange 71-81-80-77 309 Tyler Wood, Wis. Lutheran 79-81 160
Connor Yakubov, Emory 77-77-77-78 309 Nikhil Mohan, Carnegie Mellon 81-79 160
Andrew Goble, Hope 79-81 160
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Round Round
Pos. Player, Team Scores Total Pos. Player, Team Scores Total
Clay Church, Transylvania 75-85 160 194. Caleb Johnson, Northwestern-St. Paul 91-81 172
Joe Scherer, St. Norbert 82-78 160 Jona Scott, Rochester (NY) 89-83 172
130. Cody Gilbert, Texas-Tyler 78-83 161 196. Ryan Dick, Rutgers-Camden 84-89 173
Ross Hoffman, Williams 80-81 161 Damon Gnewikow, Wis. Lutheran 85-88 173
Johnny Brandt, Claremont-M-S 79-82 161 Eric Bagg, St. Norbert 85-88 173
Kyle Revis, Mary Hardin-Baylor 81-80 161 199. JT Kuchnicki, Penn St.-Behrend 80-94 174
Kevin Sarlo, Rutgers-Camden 79-82 161 Jason Cosentino, Manhattanville 89-85 174
Garrett Ralston, Wis. Lutheran 80-81 161 Adrian Del Bosque, Carnegie Mellon 89-85 174
Jon Meissner, Franklin & Marshall 86-75 161 Luis Arteaga, Rochester (NY) 85-89 174
Ben Bobinski, St. Norbert 80-81 161 203. Chris Fischer, Farmingdale St. 85-90 175
Drew Benshoff, Endicott 82-79 161 Tim Pridemore, Wis. Lutheran 85-90 175
139. Peter Conowall, Webster 76-86 162 205. Michael Vowels, Northwestern-St. 88-88 176
Keenan Hickton, Emory 82-80 162 Paul
Carter Hibbard, Thomas More 78-84 162 Cameron Letourneau, St. Joseph's 89-87 176
Mack Farley, Saint John's (MN) 79-83 162 (ME)
Carson Wattenbarger, Transylvania 80-82 162 207. Jack Truncale, Farmingdale St. 85-92 177
Daniel Luftspring, Rochester (NY) 75-87 162 208. Titus Bishop, Northwestern-St. Paul 96-82 178
Athan Goulas, Endicott 78-84 162 2009. Tyler Swarthout, Husson 90-89 179
146. Darron Hampton, Thomas More 82-81 163 Wynn Geis, Stevenson 88-91 179
Dan Gentilucci, Cabrini 82-81 163 211. Patrick Tan, Carnegie Mellon 92-88 180
Jeffrey Alexander, Oglethorpe 75-88 163 Tony Arnold, St. Norbert 87-93 180
Carter Knox, Endicott 80-83 163 213. Spencer Horst, Luther 95-86 181
Austin Fuglestad, Stevenson 77-86 163 214. Nick Straub, Cabrini 91-92 183
Ben Palazzo, Endicott 86-77 163 Mackenzie Clow, Husson 86-W
Andrew Wally, Stevenson 80-83 163
153. Jason Siegel, Manhattanville 82-82 164
Daulton Wickenden, Husson 80-84 164
Derick Disch, Wis. Lutheran 79-85 164
Kyle Alexander, Babson 86-78 164
Joe Myers, Cabrini 78-86 164
Matthew Shur, Stevenson 86-78 164
159. Rob Andrews, Manhattanville 86-79 165
Joel Jakubowicz, St. John Fisher 83-82 165
Gary Cohan, Farmingdale St. 84-81 165
Bradley Jennette, Carnegie Mellon 81-84 165
David Gall, Cabrini 81-84 165
Jimmy Kelley, Thomas More 86-79 165
Andrew Betts, Luther 84-81 165
Ben Mitchell, Franklin & Marshall 81-84 165
167. Matt Gordon, Webster 81-85 166
Spencer Jordan, Otterbein 84-82 166
Chandler Longfellow, Manhattanville 81-85 166
Andrew Goldman, Farmingdale St. 84-82 166
Lukas Linemayr, Babson 86-80 166
Clay Anders, Cabrini 82-84 166
Daniel Cole, Ill. Wesleyan 90-76 166
174. Ryan Matlcok, Penn St.-Behrend 84-83 167
Adam Hachey, St. Joseph's (ME) 89-78 167
Matt Striegel, Thomas More 82-85 167
Justin Lankler, Franklin & Marshall 85-82 167
Matthew Maione, Stevenson 80-87 167
179. Cody Stinson, Penn St.-Behrend 81-87 168
Kris Clarke, Otterbein 76-92 168
181. Alex Shindledecker, Penn St.-Behrend 93-76 169
Pete DeStefano, Rutgers-Camden 85-84 169
Alex Nelson, Pacific Lutheran 81-88 169
Joey Corlett, Chris. Newport 78-91 169
Ben Grotnes, Luther 87-82 169
186. Taylor Morang, Husson 85-85 170
Dan Negus, Endicott 86-84 170
188. Ryan Schmidlin, Concordia (TX) 91-80 171
Tyler Elgin, Otterbein 82-89 171
Brandon Lebrecque, St. Joseph's 86-85 171
(ME)
Cory Stolz, Rutgers-Camden 85-86 171
Adam Batchelder, St. Joseph's (ME) 86-85 171
Kurt Funkhouser, Chris. Newport 83-88 171
2017 Championship 4



HISTORY

Year

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

(Notes: The following were rained out—fourth round of 1975, first round of 1988, second round of 1995 and fourth round of 2000. A par-71 tournament was
held in 1986-88-2000-2001-02-03-06-08. In 2010, the first, third and fourth rounds were par-72, while the second round was par-71. In 2013, the first or sec-

Champion

Wooster
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Ramapo
Allegheny
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
Methodist

Methodist
Methodist

UC San Diego
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Greensboro
Wis.-Eau Claire
Guilford
Averett

Gust. Adolphus
Guilford

Neb. Wesleyan
Saint John’s (MN)
Saint John’s (MN)
Oglethorpe
Methodist
Greensboro
Oglethorpe
Texas-Tyler
Schreiner
Methodist
Claremont-M-S
Wittenberg

Coach

Robert Nye
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Vince Nardiello
Norm Sundstrom
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Jim Hanny
Steve Conley

Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Mike Wydra
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Steve Conley
Robert Linville
Todd Oehrlien
Jack Jensen
Jim Gourlay
Scott Moe
Jack Jensen
Brett Balak
Bob Alpers
Bob Alpers
Jim Owen
Steve Conley
Dick Fennie
Jim Owen
King Campbell
Ron Macosko
Steve Conley
Bim Jollymour
Jeff Roope

Score

907

1,221
1,222
1,223
1,269
1,156
1,262
1,200
1,229
1,210
1,211
1,208
1,200
888

1,202
1,172

1,209
1,200
1,190
1,177
899

1,184
1,191
1,143
1,190
881

1,162
1,212
1,175
1,178
1,174
1,193
1,204
1,192
1,164
1,177
1,167
1,171
1,167
1,185
1,173
1,198
1,180

Runner-Up
Hampden-Sydney
Ashland

UMass Dartmouth
Allegheny
Slippery Rock
Ramapo
Roanoke
Stanislaus St.
Ramapo
Methodist

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Greensboro
Methodist

Gust. Adolphus
Ohio Wesleyan

Gust. Adolphus
Gust. Adolphus
Ohio Wesleyan
UC San Diego
Otterbein
Skidmore
Greensboro
Otterbein

UC San Diego
Methodist
Guilford
Greensboro
Wesley
Redlands
Redlands
Redlands

La Verne
Redlands

La Verne
Guilford

lll. Wesleyan
Transylvania
Transylvania
Oglethorpe
LaGrange
Huntingdon
Guilford

Score

909

1,228
1,225
1,232
1,318
1,177
1,265
1,201
1,231
1,216
1,213
1,217
1,214
914

1,210
1,202
1,202
1,224
1,213
1,202
1,201
917

1,186
1,226
1,179
1,217
882

1,163
1,218
1,180
1,190
1,199
1,203
1,216
1,195
1,168
1,178
1,173
1,191
1,174
1,190
1,176
1,204
1,182

Host or Site

UT Martin
Wittenberg
Kenyon
Wooster
Hampden-Sydney
Central (IA)
Greensboro
Wittenberg
Wooster
Oswego St.
Rochester (NY)
King’s (PA)
Ohio Wesleyan
Greensboro
Central (IA)
Emory

Neb. Wesleyan
Wooster

San Diego
Methodist
Rose-Hulman
Skidmore
Otterbein
Emory
Williams

Olivet
Maryville (MO)
Neb. Wesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
Redlands

Howey-in-the-Hills, Fla.

Neb. Wesleyan
Anderson (IN)
Emory

Port St. Lucie, Fla.
Hershey, Pa.
Greensboro, N.C.

Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Miramar Beach, Fla.
Greensboro, N.C.
Greensboro, N.C.
Penfield, N.Y.

Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

ond round was either par-71 or par-72, while the third and fourth rounds were par-71. All other championships were par-72 tournaments.)

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Stanislaus St.
Methodist
Greensboro
Guilford
Oglethorpe
Saint John’s (MN)
Allegheny
Averett
Claremont-M-S
Gust. Adolphus
Neb. Wesleyan
Ramapo
Schreiner
Texas-Tyler

UC San Diego
Wis.-Eau Claire
Wittenberg
Wooster

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: These totals include co-championships.)

Methodist
Stanislaus St.
Claremont-M-S
Oglethorpe
Redlands
Allegheny

Averett

Central (IA)
Centre

Chris. Newport
Emory
Greensboro
Guilford

Gust. Adolphus
Hampden-Sydney
Hope

La Verne

Ohio Wesleyan
Oswego St.
Rochester (NY)
Saint John’s (MN)
St. John Fisher
UC San Diego
UMass Dartmouth
UNCG

Va. Wesleyan
Wesley
Wittenberg

WPI

12
1

N

© _ A A A A A a A a aaaaNNDN

, A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A a A aaaNNNDNNDO

MosT CHAMPIONSHIPS
3—Chad Collins, Methodist (1998-99-2001).

CONSECUTIVE CHAMPIONSHIPS
2—Mike Bender, Stanislaus St. (1979-80); Chad Collins, Methodist (1998-

99).

LOWEST SCORE (STROKES), ONE ROUND
65 (6-under-par)—Janne Mommo, Averett, second round, 2003.
65 (7-under-par}—Luke Benoit, Gust. Adolphus, fourth round, 2004; Chris

Morris, Centre, second round, 2011.
LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE

ROUND
65 (7-under-par}—Luke Benoit, Gust. Adolphus, fourth round, 2004; Chris

Morris, Centre, second round, 2011.
LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),

FoOoUuR ROUNDS
274 (14-under-par)—Chris Morris, Centre, 2011.

TEAM RECORDS

MosT CONSECUTIVE APPEARANCES IN

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
34—Methodist, 1981-2014.

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), FOUR

ROUNDS

1,143 (9-under-par)—Methodist, 1998 (Chad Collins, 283; Brett Carman,
284; Brion McLaughlin, 285; Chris Eaves, 301; Pete Barron, 304).

(Note: Team score composed of low four individual scores each round.)

MARGIN OF VICTORY (STROKES)
49—Stanislaus St., 1979.

History



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Winner

Charles Baskervill
Dan Lisle

David Downing
Jim Quinn

Mike Bender
Mike Bender
Ryan Fox

Cliff Smith

Matt Clarke

Bob Osborne
Brian Goldsworthy
Eric Meerbach
Pat Weishan
Glenn Andrade
John McCullough
Rob Pilewski

Lee Palms

Jon Lindquist
Ryan Jenkins
Scott Scovil

Ryan Jenkins
Mike Adamson
Brion McLaughlin
Chad Collins
Chad Collins
Kevin O’Connell
Chad Collins
Chris Noll

Janne Mommo
Chad Poling
*Colin Clark
Stephen Goodridge
Clinton Dammann
Scott Harris
*Olafur Loftsson
Tain Lee

Chris Morris
Anthony Maccaglia
Brad Shigezawa
Bobby Holden
Kelby Scharmann
Evan Cox *

Josh Gibson
Garrett Brickley

*Won title in playoff

School

Hampden-Sydney
Stanislaus St.
UMass Dartmouth
Oswego St.
Stanislaus St.
Stanislaus St.
UNCG
Stanislaus St.
Allegheny
Redlands
Central (IA)
WPI

UC San Diego
Stanislaus St.
Methodist
Methodist
Emory

Gust. Adolphus
Methodist
Chris. Newport
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Greensboro
Methodist
Wesley

Averett

Ohio Wesleyan
Guilford
Rochester (NY)
Saint John’s (MN)
St. John Fisher
Oglethorpe
Claremont-M-S
Centre
Oglethorpe
Claremont-M-S
Redlands

La Verne
Virginia Wesleyan
Hope
Wittenberg

Score

223
298
296
299
312
286
306
295
297
294
297
296
289
218
295
289
300
283
294
289
218
285
297
283
284
211
281
293
281
282
290
289
287
285
285
280
274
282
283
279
279
295
287
287

History



5th Best Finish (Year][s])

Team (Years Participated)

Allegheny (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-
97-98-99- 2000-01-02-03-04-05-06)

Alvernia (2012)

Amherst (1997-98)

Ashland (1975-76-77-79)

Augsburg (1995-96-97-2016)

Augustana (IL) (1978-79-80-81-99)

Aurora (2010)

Averett (2001-02-03)

Babson (1982-95-2000-01-02-12-15-16-17)

Baldwin Wallace (2014)

Berry (2014-15-16)

Bethany Lutheran (2014)

Bethel (MN) (2015)

Binghamton (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98)

Blackburn (2010)

Bridgewater (VA) (2010)

Buena Vista (1979-80-81)

Buffalo (1980)

Cabrini (2008-09-11-14-17)

Cal Lutheran (1993-94-96-97-2000-01-04-05-06-12-13)

Cal St. San B’dino (1987-88-89-90-91)

Calvin (2011-13)

Capital (1977-79-80-82-83)

Carnegie Mellon (2009-17)

Carroll (WI) (2011-12-16)

Carthage (1992-93-94-95-96-2007)

Central (IA) (1976-77-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-
96-97-2001- 02-03-04-05-07-09-10-11-12-13-15)

Centre (1984-2010-11)

Chico St. (1975)

Chris. Newport (1990-91-92-94-95-96-2000-11-12-16-17)

Claremont-M-S (1990-92-95-2002-06-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Coast Guard (1976)

Coe (1976)

Concordia (TX) (2014-16-17)

Crown (MN) (2015-16)

Denison (1980-82-84-85-2003-04)

DePauw (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2005)

Dubugue (2014)

Eastern (2014)

Edgewood (2012-14)

Elizabethtown (2008-09-11)

Elms College (2014)

Emory (1990-93-96-97-98-99-2000-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16-17)

Endicott (2014-17)

Farmingdale St. (2007-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-17)

FDU-Florham (1982-2007-08-09-13)

Ferrum (1995)

Franklin & Marshall (1984-85-86-87-2007-09-10-12-14-15-16-17)

Franklin (2005)

Gettysburg (1994)

Greensboro (1975-78-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-
98-99-2000- 01-02-03-04-05-10-11-12-13-17)

Grove City (2016)

Guilford (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-10-11-12-13-14-
15-17)

Gust. Adolphus (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04- 05-06-08-11-12-13)

Hamilton (1999)

Hampden-Sydney (1975-76-79-94)

Hardin-Simmons (1998-99-2000)

Years
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1st (1983)

39th (2012)
20th (1997)
2nd (1976)
14th (1997)
10th (1979)
28th (2010)
1st (2003)
13th (1982)
36th (2014)
4th (2015)
40th (2014)
28th (2015)
4th (1993)
35th (2010)
24th (2010)
8th (1980)
17th (1980)
30th (2008)
14th (1993)
3rd (1988)
26th (2011)
4th (1980)
22nd (2009)
34th (2011)
5th (1996)
5th (1985)

7th (2011)
5th (1975)
9th (1996)
1st (2016)
21st (1976)
20th (1976)
16th (2014)
41st (2015-16)
9th (2003)
3rd (1976)
29th (2014)
41st (2014)
32nd (2012)
26th (2008)
39th (2014)
4th (2013)
31st (2014)
20th (2010)
17th (1982)
13th (1995)
7th (1987)
13th (2005)
17th (1994)
1st (2000-11)

40th (2016)
1st (2002-05)

1st (2004)

19th (1999)
2nd (1975)
12th (2000)

History



Team (Years Participated) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish (Year][s])
Hillsdale (1975) 1 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1975)
Hope (1987-88-2000-06-07-08-10-12-14-15-16-17) 12 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2017)
Huntingdon (2005-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-16-17) 10 0 1 1 2 0 2nd (2016)
Husson (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-16-17) 10 0 0 0 0 0 26th (2012-13)
ll. Wesleyan (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17) 1 0 1 0 0 1 2nd (2011)
Immaculata (2013) 1 0 0 0 0 0 40th (2013)
John Carroll (1990-94-95-96-97) 5 0 0 2 1 0 3rd (1994-95)
Johnson & Wales (RI) (2009-10) 2 0 0 0 0 0 36th (2009)
Kenyon (1977-89) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1977)
Keystone (2008-10) 2 0 0 0 0 0 33rd (2008)
King’s (PA) (1982-86-2015) 3 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1986)
Knox (1988-89-90-91-2008) 5 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1991)
La Verne (1989-2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15) 15 0 2 0 0 1 2nd (2007-09)
LaGrange (2004-07-08-09-10-12-14-15-16-17) 10 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (2015)
Lebanon Valley (1979-80) 2 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1980)
Linfield (2008-09-11-12) 4 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2008)
Luther (1975-82-96-97-2008-16-17) 7 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1982)
Lynchburg (1976-77-79-80-84-85-87-88-89) 9 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1980)
Manhattanville (2010-11-12-16-17) 5 0 0 0 0 0 29th (2012)
Mary Hardin-Baylor (2008-09-14-15-17) 5 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2008)
Maryville (MO) (2001-07-09) 3 0 0 0 0 0 20th (2009)
Marywood (2015-16) 2 0 0 0 0 0 20th (2015)
McDaniel (1976-78-97-98-2008-11-13) 7 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1978)
McMurry (1998-99-2007) 3 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1998)
Messiah (2010-14-15) 3 0 0 0 0 0 19th (2015)
Methodist (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99- 37 11 3 11 6 2 1st (1990-91-92-94-95-
2000-01-02- 03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17) 96-97-98-99-2010-15)
Middlebury (2007-09-11-12-14-15-16) 7 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2011)
Millikin (1976-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-94-98-99-2011) 13 0 0 1 0 0 3rd (1985)
MIT (1987) 1 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1987)
Monmouth (IL) (1975-78-79-80-2007-09-10-14) 8 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1978)
Montclair St. (1984) 1 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1984)
Mount Union (2007-08-11) 3 0 0 0 0 0 12th (2008)
MSOE (2009-11-13) 3 0 0 0 0 0 24th (2009)
Muhlenberg (1999) 1 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1999)
Muskingum (1976-78-87-2001-02-03) 6 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1976-2001)
Neb. Wesleyan (1977-78-83-84-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2000- 29 1 0 0 0 2 1st (2006)
02-04-05- 06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13)
Neumann (2012) 1 0 0 0 0 0 41st (2012)
NYU (2004-05-06) 3 0 0 0 0 0 21st (2005-06)
North Central (IL) (2013) 1 0 0 0 0 0 41st (2013)
North Central (MN) (2011-12) 2 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2012)
Northwestern-St. Paul (2017) 1 0 0 0 0 0 34th (2017)
Oglethorpe (1998-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17) 18 2 1 0 1 1 1st (2009-12)
Ohio Wesleyan (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-96- 29 0 2 4 2 3 2nd (1990-93)
98-99-2000- 01-02-03-04-06-07-08-09)
Olivet (1980-94-95-97-98-99-2000-09) 8 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1998)
Oswego St. (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84) 10 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1978)
Otterbein (1993-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-09-10-12-13-15-16-17) 20 0 2 1 3 1 2nd (1995-98)
Pacific Lutheran (2001-14-17) 3 0 0 0 0 0 118th (2017)
Penn St.-Altoona (2007-08-09-11) 4 0 0 0 0 0 28th (2009)
Penn St.-Behrend (2010-12-13-14-15-16-17) 7 0 0 0 0 0 29th (2017)
Penn St.-Harrisburg (2011-12) 2 0 0 0 0 0 39th (2011)
Plattsburgh St. (1975) 1 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1975)
Pomona-Pitzer (1977-80) 2 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1977)
Ramapo (1976-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-90-91-92-95) 15 1 2 3 1 1 1st (1982)
Redlands (1978-79-88-91-92-93-2001-02-03-04-05-06-08-09-11-12-13-14-15) 19 0 4 1 0 2 2nd (2004-05-06-08)
Rhode Island Col. (2012-13-14-15-16) 5 0 0 0 0 0 25th (2016)
Rhodes (2006-07-14-15-16-17) 6 0 0 0 0 0 6th (2007)
RIT (1976-77-78-81-83) 5 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1978)
Roanoke (1981) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (1981)
Rochester (NY) (1975-79-82-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2000- 21 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1993)
04-05-14-17)
Rowan (1975-77) 2 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1975)
History 9



Team (Years Participated) Years

Rutgers-Camden (2009-10-13-14-15-16-17) 7

Saint John’s (MN) (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-14-17) 15

Saint Vincent (2013-14) 2

Salem St. (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94- 26
95-96-97- 2006-07-15)

Salisbury (1981)

SCAD (1999-2002)

Schreiner (2013-14-15)

Sewanee (1983)

Skidmore (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-
06-07-08- 09-10-11-12-13-15-16)

Slippery Rock (1977-78-79)

Southwestern (TX) (2013-14-15-16)

Spalding (2013-15-16)

Springfield (2013)

St. John Fisher (2006-07-08-12-13-14-15-16-17)

St. Joseph’s (L.I1.) (2008-16)

St. Joseph’s (ME) (2017)

St. Lawrence (2003-04)

St. Norbert (2013-15-17)

St. Thomas (MN) (2012-13-15-16)

Stanislaus St. (1976-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89)
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Stevenson (2007-13-16-17)

SUNY Cortland (1976)

Susquehanna (1996-98-99-2000-02-03-07)

TCNJ (1989-90-99-2001)

Texas Lutheran (2005-06-07-11)

Texas-Dallas (2003)

Texas-Tyler (2009-10-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Thiel (1975)

Thomas More (2010-17)

Transylvania (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)

Trinity (CT) (2010)

Trinity (TX) (1975-78-79-2003)

UC San Diego (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000)

UMass Dartmouth (1976-77-2011)

Wash. & Jeff. (2006-08-09-11-12-15)

Wash. & Lee (1977-79-88-90-91-2008-09-16-17)

Webster (2008-11-12-14-17)

Wesley (2000-01-02-03-04-07-08)

Western New Eng. (2015-16)

Westminster (PA) (2005)

Whitworth (2007-10-13-15-16)

Wilkes (1976)

Williams (1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-05-08-13-17)

Wis.-Eau Claire (1994-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-07-08-10-11)

Wis. Lutheran (2015-16-17)

Wis.-Oshkosh (1985)

Wis.-Stout (2009-10-11)

Wis.-Whitewater (1981-83-85-87)

Wittenberg (1975-76-77-81-82-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-2010-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17)

Wooster (1975-76-77-78-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-91-92-93-98)

Worcester St. (1983-84)

York (PA) (1983-91-93-97)
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Best Finish (Year[s])

23rd (2016)

1st (2007-08)
29th (2014)

6th (1979-80-86)

13th (1981)
12th (1999)

1st (2014)
17th (1983)
2nd (1996)

2nd (1979)

11th (2014)

15th (2015-16)
39th (2013)

3rd (2008)

29th (2016)

41st (2017)

22nd (2003-04)
31st (2017)

6th (2016)

1st (1976-77-78-79-
80-81-84-85-86-87-
88-89)

31st (2013)

18th (1976)

15th (2007)

19th (2001)

3rd (2011)

14th (2003)

1st (2013)

16th (1975)

22nd (2010)

2nd (2012-13)
24th (2010)

3rd (1975)
1st (1993)

2nd (1977)
14th (2009)
3rd (2016)
17th (2017)
2nd (2003)
18th (2016)
16th (2005)
21st (2013)
14th (1976)
10th (1999)

1st (2001)
31st (2016)
17th (1985)
11th (2010)
12th (1983)

1st (2017)

1st (1975)
3rd (1984)
19th (1983)

History
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1975

©® N> WM~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Wooster, 907
Hampden-Sydney, 909
Trinity (TX), 916
Ashland, 928

Chico St., 932
Rowan, 935
Wittenberg, 936
Rochester (NY), 939
Salem St., 939
Monmouth (IL), 943
Plattsburgh St., 950
Oswego St., 952
Hillsdale, 959
Luther, 968
Greensboro, 969
Thiel, 985

1976

NOoOOMON =

9.

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Stanislaus St., 1,221

Ashland, 1,228

DePauw, 1,229

Wooster, 1,232

UMass Dartmouth, 1,233
Hampden-Sydney, 1,236

(tie) Oswego St. and RIT, 1,242
(tie) Salem St. and Wittenberg, 1,243
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,248
Muskingum, 1,249

Lynchburg, 1,252

Wilkes, 1,255

Millikin, 1,257

McDaniel, 1,263

Ramapo, 1,266

SUNY Cortland, 1,274

Central (IA), 1,279

Coe, 1,282

Coast Guard, 1,295.

1977

® NN =

G o)
©oNOOA~®N SO

Stanislaus St., 1,222
UMass Dartmouth, 1,225
Wooster, 1,227
Allegheny, 1,229
Slippery Rock, 1,234
Ashland, 1,237
Wash. & Lee, 1,241
RIT, 1,242

Oswego St., 1,246
Salem St., 1,256
Lynchburg, 1,258
Wittenberg, 1,260
Pomona-Pitzer, 1,261
DePauw, 1,264
Rowan, 1,276

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,288
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,293
Kenyon, 1,296
Capital, 1,303

20.

Central (IA), 1,304

1978

I N

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Stanislaus St., 1,223
Allegheny, 1,232
Ramapo, 1,249
Slippery Rock, 1,264
RIT, 1,270

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Oswego St., 1,272

Wooster, 1,273
Monmouth (IL), 1,284
Redlands, 1,287
Trinity (TX), 1,288
Salem St., 1,289
Greensboro, 1,292
DePauw, 1,295
McDaniel, 1,308
Augustana (IL), 1,309
Central (IA), 1,324
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,330
Muskingum, 1,345

1979

PN O A LN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Stanislaus St., 1,269
Slippery Rock, 1,318
Allegheny, 1,324
Ramapo, 1,330

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,343
Salem St., 1,345
Lynchburg, 1,348
Rochester (NY), 1,352
Redlands, 1,355
Augustana (IL), 1,358
Wash. & Lee, 1,369
Oswego St., 1,381

(tie) DePauw and Hampden-Sydney, 1,386

Ashland, 1,395
Lebanon Valley, 1,398
Trinity (TX), 1,408
Buena Vista, 1,411
Monmouth (IL), 1,416
Capital, 1,419

1980

© oo AN

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Stanislaus St., 1,156

Ramapo, 1,177

Allegheny, 1,187

Capital, 1,196

Greensboro, 1,200

(tie) Lynchburg and Salem St., 1,207
Buena Vista, 1,208

Wooster, 1,211

Denison, 1,213

Oswego St., 1,214

DePauw, 1,220

Augustana (IL), 1,230

Central (IA), 1,235

Lebanon Valley, 1,236

Monmouth (IL), 1,237

(tie) Buffalo and Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240

19. Olivet, 1,245
20. Pomona-Pitzer, 1,272

1981

N>k~ WN =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Stanislaus St., 1,262
Roanoke, 1,265
Ramapo, 1,278
Allegheny, 1,285
Greensboro, 1,288
Methodist, 1,290

RIT, 1,295

Salem St., 1,306
Central (IA), 1,311
DePauw, 1,317

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,318
Wittenberg, 1,337
Salisbury, 1,346
Oswego St., 1,347
Wis.-Whitewater, 1,362
Buena Vista, 1,369
Augustana (IL), 1,370

1982

PN oA LN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Ramapo, 1,200
Stanislaus St., 1,201
Methodist, 1,208
Allegheny, 1,209
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,221
Greensboro, 1,227
Luther, 1,233

Capital, 1,237

UC San Diego, 1,240
Central (IA), 1,242
Denison, 1,245
Wittenberg, 1,246
Babson, 1,248
Wooster, 1,251
DePauw, 1,254
Rochester (NY), 1,257
FDU-Florham, 1,260
King's (PA), 1,269
Salem St., 1,272
Oswego St., 1,283

1983

PNO O AW~

a2 A ©
arDN O

16.

Allegheny, 1,229
Ramapo, 1,231
Methodist, 1,235
Stanislaus St., 1,237
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,242
Central (IA), 1,249
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,250
Worcester St., 1,251
Wooster, 1,252
Greensboro, 1,253
Wittenberg, 1,257

(tie) Salem St. and Wis.-Whitewater, 1,263

Capital, 1,267
UC San Diego, 1,269
RIT, 1,284

All-Time Team Results
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17. Sewanee, 1,286
18. Oswego St., 1,303
19. York (PA), 1,314

1984

. Stanislaus St., 1,210
Methodist, 1,216

(tie) Ramapo and Worcester St., 1,219
Greensboro, 1,226

Central (IA), 1,238

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,239
Rochester (NY), 1,257

9. Allegheny, 1,259

10. Salem St., 1,262

11.  Lynchburg, 1,263

12. Wittenberg, 1,266

13. Wooster, 1,268

14. UC San Diego, 1,269

15. Montclair St., 1,270

16. (tie) Denison and Millikin, 1,272
18. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,277

19. Centre, 1,308

20. Oswego St., 1,313

21. Frank. & Marsh., 1,320.

1985

Stanislaus St., 1,211
UC San Diego, 1,213
Millikin, 1,214
Methodist, 1,216

® NN =

NN =

1,222
Wooster, 1,223

©

10. (tie) Allegheny, Ramapo and Salem St.,

1,232
13. Lynchburg, 1,233
14. Wis.-Whitewater, 1,240
15. Greensboro, 1,247
16. Wittenberg, 1,252
17. Wis.-Oshkosh, 1,257
18. Frank. & Marsh., 1,260
19. Denison, 1,263

1986

Stanislaus St., 1,208
UC San Diego, 1,217
Gust. Adolphus, 1,221
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,222
Greensboro, 1,228
Salem St., 1,229
Methodist, 1,231
Wooster, 1,236

9.  Allegheny, 1,240

10. (tie) Millikin and Wittenberg, 1,244
12. Central (IA), 1,250

13. Ramapo, 1,251

14. Neb. Wesleyan, 1,253
15. Rochester (NY), 1,259
16. Frank. & Marsh., 1,265
17. King's (PA), 1,309

1987
1. Stanislaus St., 1,200

® NN =

(tie) Central (IA) and Gust. Adolphus, 1,221
(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Rochester (NY),

UC San Diego, 1,214
Methodist, 1,221

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,224
Gust. Adolphus, 1,233
Central (IA), 1,235
Frank. & Marsh., 1,236
Salem St., 1,237

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240
Wooster, 1,241

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Skidmore, 1,247
Allegheny, 1,248
Muskingum, 1,251
Millikin, 1,264
Greensboro, 1,267
Hope, 1,268

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,273
Wis.-Whitewater, 1,276
Lynchburg, 1,288

MIT, 1,293

1988

Stanislaus St., 888

Greensboro, 914

Cal St. San B'dino, 921

Ohio Wesleyan, 924

Methodist, 927

Allegheny, 930

Ramapo, 934

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Redlands, 936
Wittenberg, 939

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Skidmore, 943
Salem St., 949

(tie) UC San Diego and Central (I1A), 952
Wooster, 962

Hope, 966

Knox, 968

Millikin, 970

Lynchburg, 971

Wash. & Lee, 974

1989

PN O RN

9

10.

1.

12.
14.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.

Stanislaus St., 1,202

Methodist, 1,210

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,216

Skidmore, 1,219

Wittenberg, 1,229

Gust. Adolphus, 1,251

Greensboro, 1,253

Salem St., 1,261

Rochester (NY), 1,263

Millikin, 1,266

Allegheny, 1,267

(tie) DePauw and Lynchburg, 1,268
(tie) Central (IA) and La Verne, 1,269
UC San Diego, 1,272

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,275

Knox, 1,282

(tie) Kenyon and Wooster, 1,284
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,295

TCNJ, 1,297

1990

1.

Methodist, 1,172

13.

15.

18.
19.
21.
22.

0.

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Ohio Wesleyan,
1,202

(tie) Cal St. San B'dino and Wittenberg,
1,216

Skidmore, 1,226

Wash. & Lee, 1,229

Salem St., 1,231

Rochester (NY), 1,232

UC San Diego, 1,235

(tie) Chris. Newport and John Carroll, 1,236
Claremont-M-S, 1,240

Millikin, 1,245

(tie) Emory, Neb. Wesleyan and Ramapo,
1,250

Central (IA), 1,259

(tie) DePauw and Knox, 1,265
Allegheny, 1,266

TCNJ, 1,281

1991

S S o e

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Methodist, 1,209

Gust. Adolphus, 1,224

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,225

UC San Diego, 1,234

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,236

(tie) Allegheny and Wittenberg, 1,245
Skidmore, 1,251

Salem St., 1,253

Wash. & Lee, 1,255

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,263

Wooster, 1,266

Knox, 1,267

Redlands, 1,269

Greensboro, 1,275

Millikin, 1,276

(tie) DePauw and Rochester (NY), 1,283
Chris. Newport, 1,298

York (PA), 1,305

Central (IA), 1,307

Ramapo, 1,311

1992

Nokrowbdb=

8

10.

1.

12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

1.
2.

Methodist, 1,200

Gust. Adolphus, 1,213

UC San Diego, 1,217

Wooster, 1,218

(tie) Allegheny and Ramapo, 1,223
Binghamton, 1,227

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Salem St., 1,228
Skidmore, 1,230

Guilford, 1,241

DePauw, 1,247

(tie) Carthage and Greensboro, 1,254
Wittenberg, 1,257

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,262

Central (IA), 1,267

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,272

Redlands, 1,279

Claremont-M-S, 1,296

Chris. Newport, 1,305

1993

UC San Diego, 1,190
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,202

All-Time Team Results
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Methodist, 1,213
Binghamton, 1,222
Gust. Adolphus, 1,227
Rochester (NY), 1,236
Salem St., 1,243
Otterbein, 1,248
Wooster, 1,257
Allegheny, 1,258
Central (IA), 1,263
Skidmore, 1,269
Wittenberg, 1,270
(tie) Cal Lutheran and Carthage, 1,271
Guilford, 1,272

Emory, 1,274
Redlands, 1,277
Greensboro, 1,282
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,285
DePauw, 1,295

York (PA), 1,308

1994

Nos N~

8.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,177

UC San Diego, 1,201

John Carroll, 1,224

Skidmore, 1,240

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Otterbein, 1,244
Greensboro, 1,246

(tie) Rochester (NY) and Salem St., 1,247
Olivet, 1,249

Allegheny, 1,250

Chris. Newport, 1,252

Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,253

Binghamton, 1,258

Central (IA), 1,259

DePauw, 1,265

(tie) Gettysburg and Guilford, 1,277
Gust. Adolphus, 1,280

Carthage, 1,288

Hampden-Sydney, 1,292

Millikin, 1,295

Cal Lutheran, 1,305

1995

NOoOMON =

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Methodist, 899

Otterbein, 917

John Carroll, 924

UC San Diego, 926

Skidmore, 930

Binghamton, 934

(tie) Central (IA) and Greensboro, 935
Gust. Adolphus, 937

Chris. Newport, 938

Allegheny, 948

Carthage, 952

Ferrum, 955

DePauw, 966

Neb. Wesleyan, 971

Salem St., 977

Ramapo, 981

Rochester (NY), 985

Guilford, 986

Olivet, 991

(tie) Augsburg and Claremont-M-S, 997

23.

Babson, 1,028

1996

R

A A a aaa©
Nowbdh oo

20.
21.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,184
Skidmore, 1,186

UC San Diego, 1,193
John Carroll, 1,194
Carthage, 1,204
Greensboro, 1,206
Binghamton, 1,211
Guilford, 1,212

Chris. Newport, 1,214
Central (IA), 1,216
DePauw, 1,218

Gust. Adolphus, 1,220
(tie) Allegheny, Luther and Otterbein, 1,228
Cal Lutheran, 1,238

(tie) Emory, Ohio Wesleyan and Rochester
(NY), 1,241

Augsburg, 1,243

Salem St., 1,256

Williams, 1,260

Susquehanna, 1,269.

1997

NN =

8.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,191

Greensboro, 1,226

Otterbein, 1,230

Allegheny, 1,237

(tie) Emory and Guilford, 1,239

Central (IA), 1,242

(tie) UC San Diego and Skidmore, 1,243
John Carroll, 1,250

Gust. Adolphus, 1,258

Luther, 1,261
Olivet, 1,283

(tie) Augsburg,
Wesleyan, 1,285
Binghamton, 1,290
Williams, 1,300
Salem St., 1,302
Amherst, 1,315
McDaniel, 1,320
Cal Lutheran, 1,346
York (PA), 1,350

DePauw and Neb.

1998

PN O R ON

Methodist, 1,143
Otterbein, 1,179
Allegheny, 1,182
Greensboro, 1,183
UC San Diego, 1,185
Skidmore, 1,187
Olivet, 1,189

Gust. Adolphus, 1,197
McMurry, 1,201
Emory, 1,202

Guilford, 1,209
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,212
Wooster, 1,219
Williams, 1,229
Hardin-Simmons, 1,230
Oglethorpe, 1,232
Millikin, 1,236

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,237
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240
McDaniel, 1,241
Binghamton, 1,259
Susquehanna, 1,260
Ambherst, 1,274

1999

Nokrowbdb=

8.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
22.
23.

Methodist, 1,190

UC San Diego, 1,217

Greensboro, 1,222

(tie) Otterbein and Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,224
Emory, 1,227

Gust. Adolphus, 1,228

(tie) Allegheny and Ohio Wesleyan, 1,240
Williams, 1,246

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,250

SCAD, 1,252

Skidmore, 1,257

DePauw, 1,263

Olivet, 1,265

Susquehanna, 1,277

Augustana (IL), 1,282

Muhlenberg, 1,284

Hamilton, 1,285

(tie) Hardin-Simmons and McMurry, 1,286
Millikin, 1,289

TCNJ, 1,292

2000
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Greensboro, 881
Methodist, 882
Skidmore, 887
Otterbein, 888
Wis.-Eau Claire, 889
Gust. Adolphus, 903
Saint John’s (MN), 904
UC San Diego, 914
Allegheny, 923

Emory, 925

(tie) Guilford and Neb. Wesleyan, 927
Hardin-Simmons, 928
Olivet, 929

Chris. Newport, 935
Ohio Wesleyan, 938
(tie) Cal Lutheran and Hope, 945
Williams, 946

Wesley, 958
Rochester (NY), 960
Babson, 962
Susquehanna, 966

2001

I3 Nar~ON =

N o

Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,162

Guilford, 1,163

Methodist, 1,164

Otterbein, 1,190

(tie) Greensboro and Gust. Adolphus, 1,194
Saint John’s (MN), 1,195

Allegheny, 1,198

Averett, 1,204

(tie) Redlands and Skidmore, 1,213
Muskingum, 1,220

All-Time Team Results
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

20
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20
1.
2
3.

® o o

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

20
1,
2
3.

Oglethorpe, 1,221
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,232
Babson, 1,234

La Verne, 1,237
Williams, 1,240
Wesley, 1,243

TCNJ, 1,245

Pacific Lutheran, 1,249
Cal Lutheran, 1,252
Central (IA), 1,260
Maryville (MO), 1,264.

02
Guilford, 1,212
Greensboro, 1,218
Methodist, 1,223
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,233
Gust. Adolphus, 1,242
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,244
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,245
Saint John’s (MN), 1,246

(tie) Central (IA), Oglethorpe and Wesley,
1,250

Averett, 1,251
Otterbein, 1,256
Muskingum, 1,260
Williams, 1,261
SCAD, 1,263
Allegheny, 1,264
Redlands, 1,265
Skidmore, 1,269

La Verne, 1,270
Claremont-M-S, 1,274
Susquehanna, 1,292
Babson, 1,335

03
Averett, 1,175
Wesley, 1,180

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Saint John’s (MN),
1,184

Methodist, 1,188

(tie) Gust. Adolphus and Oglethorpe, 1,190
Redlands, 1,191
Denison, 1,192
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,199
Central (IA), 1,204
Greensboro, 1,207
Muskingum, 1,208
Texas-Dallas, 1,209
Emory, 1,214
Williams, 1,217
Guilford, 1,223

Trinity (TX), 1,228
Allegheny, 1,237
Skidmore, 1,242

La Verne, 1,248

St. Lawrence, 1,257
Susquehanna, 1,260

04
Gust. Adolphus, 1,178
Redlands, 1,190
Greensboro, 1,191

Methodist, 1,192

Emory, 1,194

La Verne, 1,199

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,200

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,213

(tie) Central (IA) and Oglethorpe, 1,215
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,220

Guilford, 1,222

Saint John’s (MN), 1,227

Denison, 1,234

Cal Lutheran, 1,239

Otterbein, 1,240

Skidmore, 1,243

Rochester (NY), 1,249

(tie) Allegheny and LaGrange, 1,251
Wesley, 1,267

St. Lawrence, 1,269

NYU, 1,274

2005

® NG WN =

Guilford, 1,174
Redlands, 1,199
Greensboro, 1,205
Methodist, 1,207

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,211
Saint John’s (MN), 1,213
Oglethorpe, 1,223
Emory, 1,224
Huntingdon, 1,227
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,232
Otterbein, 1,236
Texas Lutheran, 1,250
Franklin, 1,253
DePauw, 1,256

Cal Lutheran, 1,257
(tie) Allegheny and Westminster (PA), 1,258
Gust. Adolphus, 1,259
Central (IA), 1,262
Skidmore, 1,267
NYU, 1,268

Williams, 1,277
Rochester (NY), 1,286

2006

© oo RN

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Neb. Wesleyan, 1,193

Redlands, 1,203

Methodist, 1,210

Oglethorpe, 1,211

Guilford, 1,215

(tie) Ohio Wesleyan and Otterbein, 1,224
Rhodes, 1,228

Emory, 1,238

(tie) Allegheny and Skidmore, 1,240
Texas Lutheran, 1,244

La Verne, 1,249

Gust. Adolphus, 1,254

Huntingdon, 1,255

Salem St., 1,257

Hope, 1,259

Saint John’s (MN), 1,260

Wash. & Jeff., 1,271
Claremont-M-S, 1,276

NYU, 1,279

22.
23.

Cal Lutheran, 1,290
St. John Fisher, 1,303

2007

No o s LN

9.

10.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.

Saint John’s (MN), 1,204

La Verne, 1,216

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,217

Huntingdon, 1,227

Oglethorpe, 1,235

Rhodes, 1,241

(tie) Guilford and Texas Lutheran, 1,244
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,245

(tie) Carthage and Neb. Wesleyan, 1,247
Transylvania, 1,250

Central (IA), 1,253

Emory, 1,256

Susquehanna, 1,262

Skidmore, 1,264

St. John Fisher, 1,265

Hope, 1,266

(tie) Frank. & Marsh. and McMurry, 1,267
LaGrange, 1,274

Salem St., 1,276

Whitworth, 1,281

Eliminated after 36 holes
Methodist, 642

(tie) Mount Union and Wesley, 644
ll. Wesleyan, 647

Monmouth (IL), 655

Penn St.-Altoona, 658

Maryville (MO), 659

Farmingdale St., 677

Middlebury, 680

Stevenson, 689

Husson, 699

FDU-Florham, 721

2008
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23.

Saint John’s (MN), 1,192
Redlands, 1,195

St. John Fisher, 1,199
Methodist, 1,203
Skidmore, 1,204
Oglethorpe, 1,210
Wesley, 1,213
Huntingdon, 1,215

La Verne, 1,219

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,221
Transylvania, 1,234

(tie) lll. Wesleyan and Mount Union, 1,235
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,236
Emory, 1,237

Wash. & Lee, 1,240
Linfield, 1,242

Hope, 1,244

Gust. Adolphus, 1,245
Neb. Wesleyan, 1,249
Luther, 1,251

LaGrange, 1,252
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,283

Eliminated after 36 holes
(tie) Wash. & Jeff. and Williams, 648

Elizabethtown, 651

All-Time Team Results
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McDaniel, 653
Webster, 655

Husson, 657

Cabrini, 663
FDU-Florham, 676
Knox, 679

Keystone, 683

Penn St.-Altoona, 687
St. Joseph'’s (L.I.), 704

2009
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23.

Oglethorpe, 1,164

La Verne, 1,168
Methodist, 1,171
Texas-Tyler, 1,184

ll. Wesleyan, 1,187
Huntingdon, 1,189
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,190
Saint John’s (MN), 1,201
Redlands, 1,207

(tie) Neb. Wesleyan and Skidmore, 1,210
Wis.-Stout, 1,221
Otterbein, 1,224
Wash. & Jeff., 1,225
Transylvania, 1,227
Emory, 1,229

Wash. & Lee, 1,232
LaGrange, 1,233
Central (IA), 1,234
Maryville (MO), 1,239
Frank. & Marsh., 1,242
Carnegie Mellon, 1,246
Monmouth (IL), 1,256

Eliminated after 36 holes

24.
25.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

MSOE, 620

(tie) Linfield and Mary Hardin-Baylor, 623
Olivet, 624

Penn St.-Altoona, 628
Middlebury, 631
Farmingdale St., 633
Rutgers-Camden, 636
Elizabethtown, 643
FDU-Florham, 648
Husson, 649

Cabrini, 650

Johnson & Wales (RI), 655

2010

® oA wWwN =

9.

1.
13.
15.
17.
19.
20.
21.

Methodist, 1,177

Guilford, 1,178

Huntingdon, 1,181

Saint John’s (MN), 1,191

La Verne, 1,197

(tie) Oglethorpe and Wittenberg, 1,201
Texas-Tyler, 1,204

tie) Hope and Skidmore, 1,206

tie) Greensboro and Wis.-Stout, 1,208
tie) Centre and Otterbein, 1,215

tie) Emory and lll. Wesleyan, 1,217
(tie) Central (IA) and Neb. Wesleyan, 1,221
Transylvania, 1,224

Farmingdale St., 1,230

Frank. & Marsh., 1,232

(
(
(
(

22.

(tie) LaGrange and Thomas More, 1,237

Eliminated after 36 holes

24.

27.
28.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

(tie) Bridgewater (VA), Monmouth (IL) and
Trinity (CT), 631

Wis.-Eau Claire, 635

(tie) Aurora and Messiah, 636
Whitworth, 637
Manhattanville, 638

Husson, 647

Penn St.-Behrend, 648
Rutgers-Camden, 658
Blackburn, 659

Keystone, 685

Johnson & Wales (RI), 686

2011

1.
2.
3.

® N o

9

10.
1.
13.
14.
15.

Greensboro, 1,167
lll. Wesleyan, 1,173

(tie) Methodist, Saint John’s (MN) and
Texas Lutheran, 1,180

Huntingdon, 1,182

Centre, 1,186

Emory, 1,187

Guilford, 1,191

Redlands, 1,193

(tie) Chris. Newport and Oglethorpe, 1,204
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,214

Millikin, 1,221

La Verne, 1,227

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Transylvania, 600

Gust. Adolphus, 601
Middlebury, 603
McDaniel, 604

Mount Union, 605
Wittenberg, 606
Skidmore, 608

Central (IA), 610

Neb. Wesleyan, 611
MSOE, 612

Calvin, 614

Wash. & Jeff., 615
Wis.-Stout, 619
Webster, 620

Linfield, 622
Farmingdale St., 625
Cabrini, 626

Husson, 628

Carroll (W1), 631

(tie) Elizabethtown and Manhattanville, 633
North Central (MN), 640
UMass Dartmouth, 641
Penn St.-Harrisburg, 661
Penn St.-Altoona, 674

2012
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Oglethorpe, 1,171

Transylvania, 1,191

Methodist, 1,192

Claremont-M-S, 1,196

Redlands, 1,197

Texas-Tyler, 1,201

(tie) St. John Fisher and Wittenberg, 1,202
ll. Wesleyan, 1,203

10.
1.
12.
14.
15.

Huntingdon, 1,204

Guilford, 1,207

(tie) Greensboro and Gust. Adolphus, 1,208
La Verne, 1,212

Chris. Newport, 1,226

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

St. Thomas (MN), 603
Emory, 604

Cal Lutheran, 605
Neb. Wesleyan, 609
Skidmore, 615

(tie) LaGrange, Middlebury and Otterbein,
617

Central (IA), 620
Webster, 626

Husson, 629

Linfield, 630
Farmingdale St., 631
Manhattanville, 632
North Central (MN), 636
Frank. & Marsh., 639
Edgewood, 642

Penn St.-Behrend, 643
Wash. & Jeff., 644
Hope, 649

Carroll (WI), 650

Rhode Island Col., 660
Babson, 666

Alvernia, 669

Penn St.-Harrisburg, 671
Neumann, 717

2013

PNO o AW~

9

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Texas-Tyler, 1,167
Transylvania, 1,174
Methodist, 1,188

Emory, 1,191
Claremont-M-S, 1,194
Saint John’s (MN), 1,199
Gust. Adolphus, 1,200

La Verne, 1,202

(tie) lll. Wesleyan and St. John Fisher, 1,206
Greensboro, 1,208
Central (IA), 1,209
Wittenberg, 1,212
Southwestern (TX), 1,214
Schreiner, 1,220

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
30.
31.
32.

Redlands, 610

(tie) Guilford and Neb. Wesleyan, 612
St. Thomas (MN), 613

Otterbein, 614

Whitworth, 615

Skidmore, 616

Oglethorpe, 617

Cal Lutheran, 624

Spalding, 629

Husson, 635

MSOE, 637

(tie) McDaniel and Williams, 638
Calvin, 642

Stevenson, 651

(tie) Farmingdale St. and Saint Vincent, 653

All-Time Team Results
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34.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

(tie) Rhode Island Col. and St. Norbert, 659
Penn St.-Behrend, 661

FDU-Florham, 666

Rutgers-Camden, 668

Springfield, 676

Immaculata, 679

North Central (IL), 681.

2014
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Schreiner, 1,185

Oglethorpe, 1,190

Redlands, 1,192

Methodist, 1,197

Wittenberg, 1,203

(tie) St. John Fisher and La Verne, 1,204

(tie) Transylvania, Berry and LaGrange,
1,207

Southwestern (TX), 1,212
Rochester, 1,213

(tie) Texas-Tyler and Rhodes, 1,214
St. John’s (MN), 1,223

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Concordia (TX), 602
(tie) Guilford and Hope, 603
Middlebury, 604
Claremont M-S, 605
Pacific Lutheran, 608

ll. Wesleyan, 610
Farmingdale St., 611
Mary Hardin-Baylor, 614
Webster, 616

Frank. & Marsh., 618
Husson, 621

Rhode Island Col., 623
(tie) Saint Vincent and Dubuque, 624
Endicott, 629
Monmouth (IL), 630
Rutgers-Camden, 632
Penn St.-Behrend, 633
Edgewood, 635

Baldwin Wallace, 636
Messiah, 649

Cabrini, 657

Elms College, 663
Bethany Lutheran, 699
Eastern , 707.

2015
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Methodist, 1,173
LaGrange, 1,176
Wittenberg, 1,177
Berry, 1,179
Redlands, 1,186
Texas-Tyler, 1,187
Schreiner, 1,188
Guilford, 1,195

ll. Weselyan, 1,200
Oglethorpe, 1,203

St. John Fisher, 1,207
St. Thomas (MN), 1,211
Claremont-M-S, 1,217
La Verne, 1,219
Spalding, 1,220

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.

19.
20.

22.
23.
24.

28.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

201
1.
2
3.

7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.

14.
15.

Central (IA), 606

Frank. & Marsh., 609
Mary Hardin-Baylor, 609
Messiah, 610

Rhodes, 611
Marywood, 611
Southwestern (TX), 613
Hope, 614

Otterbein, 615
Transylvania, 615
Middlebury, 615

Wash. & Jeff., 615
Bethel (MN), 619
Rhode Island Col., 619
Whitworth, 620
Skidmore, 625

Penn St.-Behrend, 627
Western New Eng., 638
Farmingdale St., 642
Wis. Lutheran, 645
Rutgers-Camden, 649
St. Norbert, 650
Babson, 653

Salem St., 656

King’s (PA), 660

Crown (MN), 671

6

Claremont-M-S, 1,198
Huntingdon, 1,204
Wittenberg, 1,208
Wash. & Lee, 1,208
Methodist, 1,211

St. Thomas (MN), 1,211
Otterbein, 1,216
Oglethorpe, 1,218
Rhodes, 1,219

St. John Fisher, 1,226
ll. Wesleyan, 1,235
Transylvania, 1,236
Frank. & Marsh., 1,236
LaGrange, 1,237
Spalding, 1,246

Eliminated after 36 holes

16.
17.
18.

20.

22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Emory, 615

Berry, 619

Concordia (TX), 621
Western New Eng., 621
Chris. Newport, 622
Middlebury, 622
Texas-Tyler, 623

Hope, 625
Rutgers-Camden, 625
Rhode Island Col., 628
Augsburg, 631
Whitworth, 633
Southwestern (TX), 635
St. Joseph’s (L.I.), 636
Skidmore, 637

Wis. Lutheran, 638
Stevenson, 641

Luther, 644

35.
36.

38.
39.
40.
41.

Husson, 644
Marywood, 647

Penn St.-Behrend, 650
Babson, 650

Carroll (WI), 652
Manhattanville, 654
Grove City, 662

Crown (MN), 676

2017

Eal
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9

10.
1.
12.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Wittenberg, 1,180
Guilford, 1,182
Texas-Tyler, 1,188
Huntingdon, 1,190
Greensboro, 1,190
Hope, 1,194

Methodist, 1,196
Rhodes, 1,206

ll. Wesleyan, 1,207
LaGrange, 1.208

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1.210
Claremont-M-S, 1,212
Emory, 1,212

Wash. & Lee, 1,217
Saint John’s (MN), 1,224
Williams, 1,236
Webster, 1,256

Pacific Lutheran, 1,263

Eliminated after 36 holes

19.
20.
21.
22.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

31.

33.
34.

36.

38.

41.

Concordia (TX), 620
Franklin & Marshall, 621
Chris. Newport, 622
Transylvania, 623

St. John Fisher, 631
Babson, 632
Rochester (NY), 637
Otterbein, 642
Thomas More, 645
Luther, 646

Penn St.-Behrend, 646
Carnegie Mellon, 647
St. Norbet, 647
Endicott, 649
Manhattanville, 655
Northwester-St. Paul, 655
Stevenson, 657
Husson, 657
Rutgers-Camden, 658
Wis. Lutheran, 658

St. Joseph’s (ME), 664
Farmingdale St., 664

All-Time Team Results

16



17



	2016 Championship
	History
	All-Time Team Results

